=sSIXHE778#E8N707

MITSUBISHI
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

IIH\

S INDEX

1.8 iB Total @ssembly «weetesererrressnssitit i i AR e SRR A R S PSR R SR
DB—189 2 K * B 13 Arm bed & its accessories
3 & * 5l * Arm bed & its accessories
4K B .« ¢ E B ® Thread take-up lever & needle ba MECRANISM #««rrrretmrr it
5 F # - 28 @ B % Arm shaft & vertical Shaft MECRANISMY =+« - v st ramessssrri ittt sr st te s e s s e e
6 18 s 2% 5] {% Detector MEChaNIGMYt« =« - rrrrrrrrerrnrtrrisaiientiaiaanaen TP O B QORI LI UM S sy is'amanlhninus
7.9% V) B OBy % OB % Stitch length regulator mechanism === wersemseess R PO U PG NS BN D00 U SR RN o> S
8. KTk ) - ETFaX ) #BAR Feed rock shaft & feed lifting rock shaft mechanism <<« oo s
9 T #®M - AH v B & Rotating hook shaft & rotating hook mechanism =«w«eewsererermmrmrmrmmen
1070 —-5 > 78IME FlOW NG FOOt MECRBNISM  +##w+#rt+sremmsesisssunessts st smas ittt bbb
1.7 4 v (Bhx) B & Wiper (Fight-MOtION) MECRENISMY +#++#++#++++= st st sams st st s b bbbt s st e
12.7 4 1% (Enzx) B & WipEr (eft-MOtION) MEEGRAMIS «#wrrwssssswssrssmss st sines s s bl sh et b e e
13 I t+ 4 B % Presser bar Ifting MEChaniSm =+ =+t ssssssssssesrstrsiis st s T e o m o
1442 5 F v v 7 B & TOUCH DaCK SEWING MECRAAISM:++++++#=r st #ssstmstsste sttt s
152 v F 1N v 7 8 & Touch back sewing mechanism:+ -
16. 4 2 (R¥IY) B f& Thread trimmer mechanism s+ r+«+ses+s
17. %90 v/ 148 - BE Thread trimmer solenoid mechanism-**
18 H N i i3] {% Cam Shaft MECRANISM =+ +++errrrtsrrassmmssmriiaemttite e ses e rrarans B e UL JRRED O Bl
19 £ ] Bg {# Ol IUDACAION MECRBMISIN =+ e t+rese s trms ittt ettt tr e s as srege s as i aenas e sesaea s s e r b s ae s s as s
20 1t B = £+ ACCESSOMY DOX  rwtetest s et bs s e e L Lo e b e s e e e s
21 4 B g BEEASBEIBE swansammiensntiommsansnsassnithraisnnnsbhuniis Shuins SOVH SNSRI RS AR A TR SRRV SO
25y - 7 N B & Table & STANM  ++co-+rereeseerarrastensetnoaasintaesinsensssrusasns ssanasasas o boisssonsesessiasesasanssssorsnntensetssyarsons
- T

ﬁﬁmm‘\%ﬂ:

197810




DB-189 7 # #
TOTAL ASSEMBLY

DB-189
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



* # B %
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES DB-189

—(901) 21
4
12\131‘\15161‘71'819 20 /

R

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




x #F H &
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES

#8285 Common Parts
%8 T -+
Fig. &3 — F ®ita— ¥ o B = E%%
8 & 2 Description amt. |21Z 8|2 Bi=|E &
No. Parts No. Ref. No. glz 2|z glzglz 8
Rea. |=z2 2|2 2|a(2 8
1 M9 1900 080 W5601374H01 a N #% 19¢ Rubber plug 19¢ 2 ( OJOlO]
2 M3 0880 080 W501320H01 I L £88¢ Rubber plug 8.8¢ 9
3 M9 1107 002 WS500092HO1 F s 2 11/64(40)x5.5 Screw 11/64(40)> 5.5 1
4 MS 0570 080 WH502078HO01 a L # 5.7¢ (5F) Rubber plug 5.7 ¢ 2 |
5 MF 10A0 584 W468291HO1 EFE H N — Thread take-up cover 1
6 M9 0881 080 W502944H01 =) L # 8.8¢ (7) Rubber plug 8.8¢ 1
7 M3 1108 001 B 503846H01 Bk X 2T 11/64(40)X5.5 Set screw (for. Fig. 8)11/64(40)x5.5 1
8 MF 40A0 180 W475415H01 * E &) Thread guide 1 H
g MF 40A0 600 W225185H01 by T H N — Top cover 1 ]
10 MF 20A0 181 W470269H01 % £ A(REHSE) Thread guide-for pre-tension 1 i
11 MF 10A1 553 W502171HO1 B 3 B(A6HE) Tension stud 1 |
12 MF 10A1 555 W501636H01 5 + m(\EmS) Tension disc 2 !
3 MF 10A1 245 W502193H01 EEREXC TN T Tension spring T_[OlC
MF 36A0 245 W462881HO01 A/ (AE3E) Tension spring 1
14 M9 1101 046 W501637H01 v 24y b (BELE) 11 '64(40)<6 Tension nut for pre-tension 1 i |
901 MF 10E0 550 W450619G02 B s # () (FUFrary) Pre-tension complete 1|00 ,0l0[00]0O
15 M9 0502 053 WH500301HO1 N2 E &5 Spring washer M5 1
16 M9 1101 004 W466810H01 75 %4 % ¥ 11/64(40)~8 Screw (for. Fig.19)11/64(40)x 8 5
17 M9 1116 002 W501400H01 F E < 11/64(40)~ 8 Screw (for. Fig.18)11/64(40)xX 8 1
18 MF 36A1 180 W471432H01 * F3 2] Thread guide 1
19 MF 40A0 880 W476418HO01 BERBE) (s oL /1A )T Arm side cover 1
20 MF 40A2 691 W476419H01 ARy b(HRE) Gasket (for. Fig.19) 1 @] [@][e)
21 MF 20A0 135 P 674006X01 E::] = Qil check window 1
22 M9 1102 004 W467880H01 7724143 11/64(40)%10 Screw (for. Fig. 9)11/64(40)x 10 10
23 M9 2001 080 W4793394H01 a L 2 204 Rubber plug 20¢ 1
24 M9 0621 053 S 561111H02 N E RSB Spring washer (for. Fig.25. 26) 3
25 MF 10A0 151 WA452343H01 X I (M 8#) Short leg 2
26 MF 10A0 150 W461768H01 X T (M &) Long leg 1
27 M9 1180 080 W502069H01 a A # 11.8¢ Rubber piug 11.8¢ 1 O O
28 M9 5002 080 W472710H01 =] L 2 19¢ Rubber plug 19¢ 1 {
DB-189

From the library of Superior Sewing M&chine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




DB-188

& # B &
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES

sty

SIS 11}

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




* #F B &
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES

#@%& Common Parts
: s =/ 1 T == |
Fig. & —F ®w#Ha—F ik~ = . =88
il & = Description Aamt |12 28|28 o gié
No. Parts No Ref. No. Tz ezl a gisis
Rea |2 222z zlz2
36 M9 1608 046 W476469H01 V<7317 v b(E%IBEEE) 1.4(40) 4.5 Thread tension regulating thumb nut 1
37 MT 60A0 802 W476470H01 [ ik 4 (ERIHAETZE) Thumb nut releasing stopper 1
MF 11D0 245 W461780H01 A (bR IBEE) Thread tension spring 1
38 MF 10A0 245 W450071H01 B/ (EREEHE Thread tension spring 1
MF 43C0 245 W478173H01 A/ (EXIIEEIR) Thread tension spring 1
39 MM 11A0 556 W477611H01  BFOIFT(EXIFEHHE) Thread tension releasing disc 1
40 MF 10A0 555 W444059H01 PFm(EREEEE) Tension dise 2
41 M9 0204 060 B 509216H01 ' (E¢EERE) 2/%28.4 Thread tension releasing pin 1
42 MF 10A0 553 B 419178H01 IBFE( L *iEaiE) Thread tension stud 1
43 MF 10A0 187 W475488H01 SR /T (EREEHE) Thread take-up spring 1
MF 12BO 187 W461748H01 SRERY NG ( LA Thread take-up spring 1
44 MF 10A0 709 WA453140H01 7 v + =z (kX&) Thread tension regulator bushing 1 |
45 M9 0901 002 W500741H01 = T ~ 9/64(40) 4 Set screw 9/64(40) - 4 1 |
46 M9 1501 085 P 648001X01 0O Y » 27 S15(k*iEaE O-ring 1
MF 10E1 210 WA450067G02 Lt X i & 2% () Thread tension regulator complete 1 00 ! 00 |
902 MF 72E0 210 W335284G02 L & & & % (i) Thread tension regulator complete 1 [e](e)]
MF 43E0 210 W331008G03 Lt & 2§ & £ (%) Thread tension regulator complete 1 e]le]
47 M9 1508 001 B 509088H01 Bk X 2T 15/64(28)48 Set screw 15/64(28) - 8 1 )
48 M9 0909 003 WH501901HO1 AF Fx ¥ 9/64(40)%6 Screw (for. Fig.49) 9/64(40) <6 2
49 MF 10A0 181 W452151H01 3+ = A (kay) Thread guide 2 | |
50 MF 10A0 471 B 419207H01 X /N s Spring (for. Fig.52) 1 | |
51 M9 0604 002 B 509070HO01 F Ed 2 3/32(66)~2.2 Screw (for. Fig.52) 3/32(56)- 2.2 2 '
52 MF 10A0 470 B 419208H01 2~ )R/ Slide plate 1 1
903 MF 10E0 470 W461757G01 X ~ U 3§ (#) Slide plate complete 1 |0|0J0]O|0[0[0,0, |
MF 36A1 101 W336657H01 2 iR B1.6¢ Needle plate B1.6/ 1 ] |
53 MF 41D0 101 W333530H01 & R A1.64 Needle plate A1.6/ 1
MF 42B0 101 W327682H01 it i B2.5¢ (Jeens) Needle plate B2.5/ (Jeens) 1
MF 44BO 101 W336696H01 &t iR (7mm) Needle plate (7mm) 1 1
54 M9 1102 011 W500187H01 Lom 3 ¥ 11/64(40)X7 Screw (for. Fig.53) 11,/64(40)~ 7 2
b M9 1102 004 WA467880H01 72324 3 11/64(40)°10 Screw (for. Fig.56) 11/64(40) <10 3 [
56 MF 10A0 830 W321296H01 ] iR Face plate 1
57 MF 10A1 691 W450046H01 h oz b Gasket 1
\
{
DB-189

From the library of Superior Sewing Mdchine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




— 5 i
REF-gtHERR
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM DB-189

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




@
R -EMR
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

#:#%& Common Parts
ir3:] — =Tl T

Fig. ®&a—F ®Ho— K B = _|z|8|2

E: & & Description amt. | B EE|2 8|2 é ;

No. Parts No. Ref. No. 22|22 22|82

Rea. |a a[2|2 &|2|=|8

904 MF 40E0 580 W341630G01 X #H & 2 () Thread take-up lever & needle cnnecting stud complete 1 OO 00

MF 42EQ0 580 W341630G02 X & st 7 (14) Thread take-up lever & needle cnnecting stud complete 1 Q|00 0

61 M9 1516 001 W500006H01 A kX 22 15/64(28)%15 Set screw 15./64(28)X 15 1
62 M9 1802 006 B 503851H01 W T o3 U 9/32(28)~ 14 Set screw (for. Fig.64) 9 32(28)X 14 1
63 M9 1801 002 W500306H01 F x L 9/32(28) 13 Set screw 9:32(28)%X13 1

64 MF 20A0 383 W471445H01 g 9 » 7 Crank 1 o
MF 21DO 383 W472544H01 2 T w2 Crank 1
65 M9 1606 001 B 504016H01 BBk 2T 1/4(40)47 Set screw (for. Fig.64) 1/4(40)>* 7 2
66 MF 10A0 662 W444056H01 HiZEo S o hH14 F (RAA) Needle bar connecting link guide 1
67 M9 1110 002 W500294H01 F =+ 2 11/64(40) <8 Screw (for. Fig.66) 11/64(40)X8 2
68 MF 10A0 325 W443934H01 A B ($to AT F) Square block 1
MF 70A0 128 S 970010HO01 kil (DBx1-2 =14) Needle (DBX1-2Z14) 1
69 MF 71D0 128 S 970010H03 & (DBx1-2 =211) Needle (DBX1-2=11) 1
MF 72B0 128 S 970010H02 & (DB 1-2 £21) Needle (DBX1-2=21) 1
MF 23C0 128 S 970002H04 £ (DB 1 £23) Needle (DBX1 Z23) 1
70 MF 21D0O 181 WA468259H01 % S A (EH8) Needle ber thread guide 1
71 M3 0802 003 W502074H01 LOF 2 ¥ 1/8(44)<4.5 Needle clamp screw 1/8(44)45 1
72 MF 10A1 181 W502073H01 * £ R O(EHEL 7 LT) Thread guide 1
73 MF 10A0 664 W450055H01 A 4 L (SHET) Needle bar bushing (lower) 1
74 M9 1102 001 W500483H01 SEF kAT 11/641(40)X2.7 Set screw 11/64{40)x2.7 1
75 MF 40A0 660 W474835H02 gt 15 Needle bar 1
MF 42BO 660 W475437H02 £t % Needle bar 1
76 MF 10A0 663 W450052H01 A 4 L ($HiEL) Needle bar bushing (Upper) 1
77 M9 1503 001 B 588971HO01 B ik X T 15/64(28)<4.5 Set screw 15/64(28)>4.5 1
78 M9 0880 080 W501320H01 s L 2 8.8¢ Rubber plug 8.8¢ 1

From the library of Superior Sewing-Méchine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




— 7 .
£ o - B 84 RS 1R
ARM SHAFT & VERTICAL SHAFT MECHANISM DB-189

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Lo SR

ARM SHAFT & VERTICAL SHAFT MECHANISM

#H#@®MH& Common Parts

%A T
Fig. #&2a— F &t — ¥ _ B = iggé )
s & £ Description amt. |2 £ &2 Bl ; s
No. Parts No. Ref. No. iz 22 3 ala s
rea. |EIEE22 522
81 M9 2001 011 WB502474H01 #fi & 3 < 5/16(28)x7 Screw for arm shaft front 1 1Ol
82 MF 10A2 740 WS500003HO01 7 T b Felt for arm shaft front 3
83 MF 10A0 500 W501905H01 2 Alumi-plug for arm shaft front 1
84 MF 40A1 232 W471468H01 (kX o0E) Caver for arm shaft bushing (left) 1
85 M9 1516 001 W500006H01 SBH kX2 15/64(28)15 Set screw 15/64(28)~ 15 3
86 MF 40A0 232 WA473518H01 X g L (LEE) Arm shaft bushing (left) 1 |
905 MF 40EQ0 232 WA471469G02 X 5 v (EBE) () Arm shaft bushing{left)complete 1_[ooolooolool
87 M9 1602 001 W500036H01 B kX 3T 1/4(40) 74 Set screw 1/4(40) -4 10 |
88  MF 10A5 352 W470214H01  # E — Arm shaft collar 1 | |
89 MF 40A0 234 WA473513H01 X 5 b (LEgeR) Arm shaft bushing (middle) 1
90 M9 1602 005 W502914H01 Bk X3 2 1/440)775 Set screw 41/4(40) 7.5 1 i
91 MF 40A0 350 W336666H01 % L Special cam 1 1O {1
92 M3 1607 001 W478184H01 EF kX 3 v 1/4(40) 4 Set screw 1/4(40)~4 1
93 MF 40A0 331 P 611003X02 5] ' (k Bevel gear (arm shaft) 1
94  MF 40A1 230 W341654H01 - Arm shaft 1 | l |
906 MF 10E0 280 W462629G01 o & (#) Feed cam complete 1 |O|0/0Oj0I0|0I0 0
95 MF 10A0 233 W450078H01 X % v (EEas Arm shaft bushing ‘(right) 1 |
96 M9 1472 086  W461784H01 # 1 b > — b Qil seal for arm shaft back 1 |
97 M9 0740 080 W478175H01 =] L % 7.4¢ Rubber plug 7 4/ 1 |
98 M9 1502 002 W500509H01 I T 2 15/64(28)%x12 Set screw 15/64(28) 12 2 |
99  MF 10A0 682 W453500H01 7 — 1  — (3f) Balance wheel 1 ! 5
100 MF 10EO0 384 W327620G01 bl = % ($8) (s3>2n0 Crankrod complete 1 ] |
101 MF 40A0 744 W335904H01 7 4 X Feed forked connection 1
MF 40A1 744 W336697H01 7 4 X (7mm) Feed forked conneation{(7mm) 1
102 MF 40A0 332 P 611002X02 % =] B (Te) Bevel gear (hook shaft) 1 |
103 MF 40A0 334 P 611001X02 & <3} & (E8T) Bevel gear (verticalshaft lowerl) 1
104 M9 1513 001 B 509060H01 SE ik 42U 15/64(28)X 11 Set screw 15/64(28) <11 6 )i i
105 MF 10A0 522 WA450082HO01 X 5 v (BRE&T) Vertical shaft bushing (under) 1
106 M9 1503 001 B 508971H01 SEFak 43P 15/64(28)44.5 Set screw 15/64(28) <4 5 2
107 MF 10A0 352 B 422844H01 % 5 - Vertcal shaft collar 1 f [e]
108 MF 10A0 520 W450080HO01 i (Ega) Vertical shaft 1
109 MF 10A0 521 W450081HO1 X 4 N (BeaE) Vertical shaft bushing(upper) 1 |
110 MF 40A0 333 P 611000X02 # i ®O(SEgaE) Bevel gear (vertical shaft upper) 1 { I( |
|
| |
DB-189

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




e R
DETECTOR MECHANISM DB-189

8 o 122

11 12
16) | 125 127 (118) (125)

(120) (122

117
116 | (1t
V|

126

4=

(132)(131)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




& 25 B 1%
DETECTOR MECHANISM

#B& 5% Common Parts
£/ T =T
Fig. ®&3—F  ®Ha—F o fma l =_z[22
i & % Description Amt. |2 SE|x 82|58
No. Parts No. Ref. No. 222z sz
Rea. (3|2 2|2 22|z 2
116 M9 1111 001 B 503852H01 CEF ik X 2 11/64(40)710 Set screw (for. Fig.117) 11/64(40)~ 10 2 101
117 MF 40EQ0 602 W479382G01 E 1 7 ) > o (#8) V# Coupling for. V-motor 1
118 M9 0411 037 S 512131H09 P 7+ ~ x < 410 Screw (for. Fig.121) M4 10 2
119 M9 0401 053 S 561121H03 /~ *» E #= 4 Spring washer 4 2
120 M9 0413 050 S 562121H03 M ® A E & 4 Washer 4 2
121 MF 40EO0 372 W339673G01 X 3@ *E i V¥ V-type condenser plate complete 1 |
122 MF 40A0 601 W478191H01 3 -~ 2 (BATIR) (FRE2%) Set plate for detctor 1 |
123 MF 40A0 476 P 693000X01 2 N — 2941 >1 (FRHEE) Spacer 2
124 MF 40A0 406 P 469003X01 ~ CTT)) Detector 1 1O} T
125 MF 40A2 339 W339691H01 #& & 2% 5 /\ — Cover for detector 1 |
126 M9 1109 002 W500511H01 F e ~ 11/64(40) 7 Screw for cover 11/64(40)- 7 2
127 MF 40E1 602 W478193G01 B # ) > o () M¥ Coupling for M-motor 1 O] { [ |
128 MF 40E1 372 W339639G01 & & ¥ i M#F M-type condenser plate complete 1
129 M9 1510 002 W500676H01 E = < 15/64(28) <12 Screw (for Fig.133) 15/'64(28)- 12 2 )|C |
130 MF 40A1 415 S 452001H02 #4402 7 (2—+r#HI) NP-3N Cord holder NP-3N 1 |
131 MF 40A2 415 W476457H01 T L ¥ (a— iz Cord holder 1 |
132 M9 0906 002 WH500791HO1 B S L 9/64(40)%4.5 Screw (for. Fig.131) 9/64(40) 4.5 1 il ]
133 MF 40A1 781 W227499H01 ®o ¥ B (BFR) Holding base 1 i< | i
134 M9 0410 037 S 512131H08 P 7 ~X 3 L 4>8 Screw 478 1 |
135 MF 40A2 780 W472745H01 Be v -4 Cord cover 1
136 M9 1102 004 W467880H01 739943 11/64(40)%X10 Screw 11/64(40) - 10 4 |
137 MF 40A1 601 W479380H01 1T R (EHER) Set plaet for detector 1
138 M9 0501 053 S 561121H04 N x* [E £ 5 Spring washer 4 2
139 M9 0409 050 S 562131H02 I h ¥ E £ 4 Washer 4 2 i
907 MF 40EO0 406 W341661G01 & H % () VI Detector complete (V-type) 1 I O
908 MF 40E1 406 W341660G01 #& H 2 (18) M#E Detector complete (M-type) 1 [e){e)(e] e]e](e](e)]
i | l
DB-189

From the library of Superior Sewing-Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




X ) GRED S Bk
STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR MECHANISM DB-189

146

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




=) FE AR
STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR MECHANISM

#:@%s&% Common Parts
. =8 =i
Fig. w;&H— b W#a-— ¢t Rl =4 =_|=
8 & ] Description EEE|2 8 § §
No. Parts No. Ref. No. Amt. |15 22|22 2|22
Rea. |2 z 2|22 222
146 M9 1802 045 B 508961H01 ¥ o b 9/32(28) Nut 9/32(28) 1 i 1
147 M9 0905 063 WH501377H01 4 & E  » (FFE) Set pin 1
148 MF _10A0 153 W447215H01 E A 7 2 # ¥ (EH1\) Feed connecting link 1 Of |
149 M9 1807 015 W501406H01 B ¥ ¥ x ¥ 9/32(28)<23.3 Screw 9/32(28)x23.3 1
150 M9 1504 002 B 508963H01 Fx¥ (EAT3) 15/64(28)-10 Set screw 15/64(28) 10 2
151 MF 10A0 152 WA447221H01 E MW F 2 (EYWHAHL) Feed regulater 1
MF 74B0 152 W336661H01 £ MW F 2 (EYH&HL) (7mm) Feed regulater(7mm) 1 |
152 M9 1513 001 B 509060H01 %@+ ik X 32 15/64(28) <11 Set screw 15/64(28) > 11 1
163 MF_70A0 750 W479396H02 7 v ¥ 2 Feed regulator busing 1 ] I
154 M9 0500 085 S 648001HO03 O Y ¥ 7 |APS O-ring IAP5 1 |
155 M9 0904 063 W479395H01 £ {1 2 (ERFI) (94:41) Set pin 9¢ 41 1
156 M9 2001 080 W479394H01 =) L 2 20¢ Rubber cap 20¢ 1 i
157 MF 10A2 572 B 509164H01 J N E N Spring 1 1
158 MF 10A0 852 B 419163H01 & Y i X (g Stopper pin 1
159 M9 1000 085 S 648001H06 O Y > 7 IAP10 O-ring IAP10 1
160 MF 40A0 297 W447227H01 ¥ Y BEH > Screw bar 1
MF 10A0 631 W331475H01 g 4 ¥ ) 0~5 Stitch length regulator dial 1
161 __MF 11D0 631 _W331486H01 5 + _+ L 0-4 Stitch length regulator dial 1 | o7 11
MF 26BO 631 W331487H01 % 1 ¥ ) 0~7 Stitsh length regulator dial 7mm 1 i i
162 M9 1209 002 B 503887H01 2 L 3/16(28)X8 Screw 3/16(28)~8 1 ]
163 M9 1501 002 WH502945H01 F kS < 15/64(28)%8.5 Set screw 15/64(28) 8.5 2 | I
164 M9 1207 003 B 509288H01 3 F * ¥ 3/16(28)x6.5 Screw 3/16(28)X6.5 1 B]
165 MF 26BO 632 W465387H01 ®BMAL /N~ Reverse sewing lever 1
166 M9 5003 053 B 503895H01 A :?~ E & Spring washew 1
167 MF 10A0 633 W450088H01 & B - Shaft 1
168 M9 0600 085 S 648001H04 O ‘J ‘/ 7" 1AP6 Q-ring IAP6 1
169 Mg 1501 007 B 509256H01 # £ ik X 3 £ 15/64(28)X14.5 Set screw 15/64(28)>14.5 1
170 M9 0601 053 S 561121H05 /v * & £ 6 Spring washer 6 2
171 M9 1505 002 W500183H01 F S 2 15/64(28)>13.5 Screw 15/64(28)X13.5 2
172 MF 40A1 708 W476443H01 i & Braket 1
173 MF 10A0 572 W447225H01 PR IRANE: Spring 1
174 MF 10EQ0 635 W462614G01 & B B (AMT+) Reverse sewing crank 1
DB-189

From the library of Superior Sewing Magchine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




— i =
KEXRY@-ETXY MR
FEED ROCK SHAFT & FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM DB-189

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




KEXY 8- ETFx Y 8RR
FEED ROCK SHAFT & FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

#:85&%& Common Parts
. . . =F =1
Fig. ®HEI—F - £ =Rl B = _i=|2 8
% & & Description Aamt |2 28|23 2 § ;
No. Parts No. Ref. No. “lg 22|22 2z
Rea. |3z (a(= sl ,
182 MF 10A0 278 WA456518H01 Kk F = | B (%) Feed rock shaft crank (left) 1 o L
183 M9 1112 002 W501883H01 E kg < 11/64(40)~12 Screw (for. Fig.182) 11/64(40) <12 2
184 M9 0606 050 WH502480H01 [ & Slide washer 1
185 M9 1110 002 W500294H01 & x < 11/64(40) -8 Screw (for. Fig.182) 11/64(40)~8 2 |
186 MF 10A0 281 W447752H01 = Y =] Feed bar 1
187 M9 0505 065 S 592411H05 E ¥ i X 5 E-type stop ring 5 1
188 M9 0806 002 B 508857HO01 * ES 2 1/8(44)-6 Screw 1/8(44) -6 2 !
189 MF 10A0 104 W462604H01 tt3 ) (4E&) Feed dog 1
MF 41D0 104 W461073H01 & ) (CHA) Feed dog 1 | |
190 MF 20A0 283 W470281H01 EHDEXI#H Feed bar shaft 1
191 MF 34A0 491 W454876H02 K F = V) Feed rock shaft 1 |
192 MF 10A0 279 W447172H01 %k F % ¢ ) Feed rock shaft crank (right) 1 | |
MF 26B0 279 W447855H01 Xk ¥ & ) B) Feed rock shaft crankrod (right) 1
193 M9 0901 060 W501107HO1 = > 95725 Set pin for feed rock crank rod 2
194 MF 10A0 287 WA446173H01 X 5 L (KFH) (LETFH) Feed rock shaft bushing (right) 2 |
195 M9 1506 001 B 509087H01 Sl kX 3P 15/64(28)x7 Set screw 15/64(28) X7 1 {
196 M9 1108 001 B 503846H01 33 ik 4 32 11/64(40)%5.5 Set screw 11/64(40)x5.5 2
197 M9 0406 050 WA470913H01 = 2 45¢X8.4 Washer 4.5¢%<8.4 2 {C 1
198 M9 1113 002 WH5H500182H01 B 2 11/64{40)x15 Screw 11/'64(40)X5 2 | i
199 M9 1502 002 WH500509H01 B =S 2 15/64(28)%12 Set screw 15 64(28):X12 3 i
200 MH 20A1 460 WA454877H02 k£ T £ Y % (Exftes) Feed lifting rock shaft 1 1 )| i
201 MF 40A0 277 W473522H01 L T & © & (H) Feed lifting rock shaft crank (right) 1 !
MF 10A0 277 W447173H01 T E ) ®(B) Feed lifting rock shaft crank (right) 1
909 MF 40E0 276 W335981G02 L T # Y B £ () Feed lifting rock shaft crank complete 1 |0,0l0[0|0|0|0|0 1
202 Mg 3001 052 WH02467H01 = £ Slide washer 1
203 MF 10A0 286 W454875H01 X 4 L (KFEH. £THE Feed rock shaft bushing (left) 2
204 Mg 1513 001 B 509060H01 B kX 3P 15/64(28) 11 Set screw (for. Fig.203) 15/64(28) =11 1 ]
205 M9 1503 001 B 508971H01 B kX3 15/64(28) 4 Set screw 15/64(28) <4 1
1
|
|
!
AR EEEER
DB-189




T8 7RIR
ROTATING HOOK SHAFT & ROTATING HOOK MECHANISM

DB-189

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




O O
Tay-H v ER
ROTATING HOOK SHAFT & ROTATING HOOK MECHANISM

#*:88& Common Parts
. . i 1 T >
Fig. #®&a2-—F  ®HMa—F B =_=[88 | |
B & & Description Amt. |2 28|28 2 g é
No. Parts No. Ref. No. la g s|gasglasg
Rea. |2 2 2(2 22|28
211 MT 40A0 688 W467871H01 /¥ = 7 Oil pip 1 OiC OO0 1 1
212 M9 1513 001 B 509060H01 37T ik X  ~ 15/64(28)~ ~Set screw 15/64(28)< 11 2
213 MF 10A0 154 W467869H01 ® A K Guide plate 1 |
714 M9 1504 002 B 508963H01 = B < 15/64(28) 10 Set screw 15 64(28) <10 2 I
215 MF 10A1 572 W468847H01 7 I % /X = Spring 1
216 M9 5001 063 W461713H01 4% = & > Specil pin 1 10}
217 MF 10A1 452 W461709H01 ~ 7 U (T eA) Rotating hook shaft bushing 1 D)
218 MF 10A0 760 W461710H01 & & & Eccentric link 1
219 M9 1506 001 B 509087H01 in 7 » ik X + 2 15/64(28) 7 Set screw 15/64(28) < 7 2 ol
220 MF 20A0 450 WA46B0515H01 + & Rotating hook shaft 1 IC
221 MF 10E3 148 W500231H01 i3 3¢4%256 Qil cotton braid 3425 1
222 M9 1251 030 WH500190HO1 &% 3 a < 3/16(32)76.7 Special screw 3/16(32)<6.7 1 |
223 M9 0320 065 S 591411H02 C ¥ & X @& (o) 20 C-typ stop ring 2 I I
224 MF 40A0 451 W473523H01 X 5 N (TEax Rotating hook shaft bushing (left) 1
7225 M9 1118 002 B 509061HO01 B o 11,64(40):-510 ~Screw 11/64{40)<10 1 | |
726 M9 0800 086 P 625001X01 7 A b+ — JL GB<X12-3 Oil scal G8 <123 1
o7 MF 40A0 120 P 975023X01 ~# ¥ (HSL-BTR)(M) (] — Rotating hook complete 1
MF 42BO 120 P 975025X01 =% "7 (HSL-BOHN(TR) (£%)) Rotating hook complete 1 i TT1T1
228 _MF 36A0 123 W461729H01 & £ iz Bobbin 1 '
MF 41D0 123  W466807H01 =+ £ . Bobbin 1 ‘
229 MF 40E0 125 P 976006X01 # & > 7 — 2 - ~_Bobbin case 1 IC
230 M9 1101 002 WB500194H01 F * 2 11/64(40)- 4 Set screw 11.64(40) -4 2
231 MF 17B0 2239 W470246H01 = ik A Rotating hook positoner 1
MF 10A0 229 W462633H01 ® = & X Rotating hook positoner 1
L
L
| |
DB-189

From the library of Superior Sewing Magchine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




DB-189

256
257
——(241

j ! 258
(242)

(243)

(251)

252)

259

(245)

(248)

(249)

(4

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

70—54 5B ITHEE
FLOWTING FOOT MECHANISM




7Aa—5F4 5B ITB{EF

FLOWTING FOOT MECHANISM

#3885 Common Parts
= T T
Figg &2 —F wWHta— v By = _i=|E 8
i & A Description amt. |2 Z &= B2 _§_ E
No. Parts No. Ref. No. ‘l2igg|s gig|g s
Rea. 1= z2|2|2|=2(2(8
236 M9 1501 035 W456548H01 V% i 3  15/64(28)-48 Thumb screw 15/64(28) - 48 1
237 M9 1501 045 B 509260H01 Ea ¥ t 15/64(28) Nut 15/64(28) 1
238 MQ 50A1 259 WA456549H01 v L # /X 3 Presser spring 1
239 MS 0301 063 W474372H02 & 1 & > 3¢xX32 Pin 3¢ ~32 1
240 M9 0409 063 W468766H01 2 3 B > (B 4912 Pin 43512 1
241 MF 40A2 572 WA475404H01 VoL E N R Y Spring 1
242 MF 40A0 265 W475400H01 % T & 5 # Presser bar holder 1
MF 20A0 265 WA467222H01 #® T # % * Presser bar holder 1
243 MF 40A0 216 W475401H01 e 3 2] Thread guide 1 | |
MF 10A0 216 WH502083H01 * = 5] Thread guide 1
244 MN 10A0 660 W445878H01 i# I i (F) (DN$gHE3RE) Presser bar for flowting 1
245 MF 10A0 267 WH502081H01  ~ 5 L (3 TB) Presser bar bushing(lower) 1
246 M9 1102 001 W500489H01 BBk X3 11/64(40)-2.7 Set screw 11/64(40)~2.7 2
247 M9 1601 030 W474371H01 s & 3 ¥ (F)1/4(32)+24 Special screw 1/4(32) 24 1
910 MF 40E2 603 W339641G02 ® = & (#) (BE/\+*RKX71-38) Presser foot base for wiper 1 | 00
911 MF 40EO0 603 W474370G01 it A ($8) (E/\2X74/8) Presser foot base for wiper 1 00
248 MF 40A0 105 W460563G01 1§ I (&) Presser foot 1
MF 23C0O 105 W452333G01  ## T (%) Presser foot 1 | 1C
249 M9 0922 002 W464016H01 I EQ < 9/64(40) %8 Screw 9/64(40) -8 1 DK
250 MF 40A0 259 W446379H01 Vo &N R Presser-spring 1
251 M9 1103 016 W475402H01 E 4T R FE 2 T 11/64(40)<4.5 Screw (for. Fig.242) 11/64(40) <4.5 1
M9 1107 002 W500092H01 e ES 2 11/64(40):x5.5 Screw (for. Fig.242) 11/64(40)> 5.5 1 [
252 M9 1503 001 B 508971HO1 ?ﬁ,‘)’ ak X 22 15/64(28)X4.5 Screw (for. F1g.242) 15/64(28)x4 5 1
M9 1508 001 B 509088H01 BBy ik AT 15/64(28) -8 Screw (for. Fig.242) 15/64(28) <8 1 { |
253 M9 0601 060 W474368H02 e >~ 6450 Presser bar guide (6¢<X50) 1
254 M9 3201 045 W471438H01 % %% + v b 1/2(28)xX5 Nut 1/2(28)~5 1
255 M9 3204 035 WA456547H01 Vv 1 3 ¥ 1/2(28)x5.5 Thumb screw 1/2(28) 5.5 1 l
256 M9 3208 035 W475430H01 vo? X 2 v 1/2(28)x5.4 Thumb screw 1/2(28) 5.4 1
257 MF 20A0 703 W475491H01 &% ) 1% Presser spring guide 1
258 MF 10A0 259 W502444H01 7 L # /v 3 ($Fx,vp) fHE) Presser spring 1 {
MF 12BO 259 WH502441HO1 VoL E N o (o) () Presser spring 1
259 MF 10A0 262 Wb502079H01 i# T 3 Presser bar 1
MF 11D0 262 W502943H01 5% I HE Presser bar 1
!
DB-189

From the library of Superior Sewing-Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




74/ (BEN*)BE%
WIPER (RIGHT MOTION)

MECHANISM

DB-189

(283A)

287A
\\\Gh

286A
285A

284A
282A 283A

&

1 273A
275A 274A 272A

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

e




74 (FF)BE

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

WIPER (RIGHT MOTION) MECHANISM
#:8%8% Common Parts
fE/R =
Fig. M&a3-—F  ®Ha-—F ma z] MHE
8 S % Description Ainit 3 EHEIREE _§_ _§_
No. Parts No. Ref. No. g siglssigla s
Req. |z siala alala s
D{Q ol ool o
266A MF 40A0 983 W327642G01 7 1 /N E B iR (1) Wiper connecting arm with pin 1 i
267A MF 40A0 982 W480484H01 7 4 N & Wiper holder 1
268A MF 40A0 530 W480482H01 B 1+ g (74%) Wiper stud 1
269A M9 0806 002 B 508857H01 F kS 2 1/8(44) %6 Screw (for. Fig£68) 1/8(44) <6 1
270A MF 40A1 980 W480483H01 . o N (BNFR) Wiper (right side moving) 1
271A M9 1102 002 W500193H01 F g 2 11/64(40)%8.5 Screw (for. Fig.267) 11/64(40)*8.5 1 |
272A MF 40A0 981 W480479G01 7 1 /¥ % B 4R (4 AF) W iper connecting plate with screw 1 I
273A MF 40A0 352 W475495H01 B b — No.1 Collar(1) 1
274A MF 40A1 352 W4754395H03 N Z — No.2 Collar(2) 1 L
275A MF 40E2 484 P 422147X01 BE® 21 v F MS-035 Switch MS-035 1 T
_276A MF 40A2 601 W341621HO01T /b /A1 FERIR (74 73) Solenoid set plate 1
277A M9 1126 002 W480476H01 = g 2 11/64(40) %27 Screw 11/64(40)~27 1 [ 1 I i
278A M9 0306 037 S 512131HO01 P + X x ¥ 3X6 Screw 3% 6 2 |
279A MF 40A3 339 W480477HO01 h AN — (74) Cover plate for wiper 1
280A M9 0909 003 W501901HO1 L FE L 9/64(40)%6 Screw 9/64(40) X6 2 | ]
281A M9 1106 003 WS500369H01 # F =+ < 11/64(40)<20 Screw 11/64(40)>¥ 20 1 ]
282A M9 0402 050 WA461040H01 = £ 4 Washer 4 1
283A M9 4004 099 S 452001H03 +—1802'Y) v 7 HP-4N Cord holder HP-4N 2 |
284A M9 1005 098 P 469004X01 8—%Y—=VL /A F (F74/Y) Rotary solenoid 1
285A M9 0301 053 S 561121HO1 /N * E £ 3 Spring washer 3 2
286A M9 0871 045 S 541111H10 + P F 3 Nut 3 2
287A M9 0921 002 B 508848H01 s EQ 2 9/64(40)+8 Screw 9/64(40)X8 2
288A M9 7103 099 W341698H01 EZ—-LFr 794 a~F Vinyl cap-tire cord for wiper 1
289A MF 36A0 257 WA466229H01 # T W(Fvr7914¥a—1+) Cord holding plate 1
290A M9 0600 085 S 648001H04 O Y ¥~ 7 IAP6 O-ring 1AP6 1
DB-189




— -
74 (ENF)BER
WIPER (LEFT MOTION) MECHANISM DB-189

2778 2748 /2728

2758 2738 271B

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




O O
7 4 % (N %) B 1F
WIPER (LEFT MOTION) MECHANISM

#E8& Common Parts
g 3::] -
Fig. #M&a—F ®Hta— K mx|_ | = _|=|Bl2
i & £ Description EEE|E g g
No. Parts No. Ref. No. Amt 13 3 2|2 2 2lzlz
Rea. | 22|22 222
266B MF 40A0 983 W327642G01 T A NE WK (EA) Wiper connecting arm with pin 1 !
2678 MF 40A1 982 W464444H01 7 4 N A Wiper holder 1
2688 MF 40A2 530 W464445H01 B #f v Wiper stud 1
2698 M9 0909 003 W501901HO1 O E 3 T 9/64(40)6 Screw (For Fig.268) 9/64(40) 76 1
2708 MF 40A0 980 W475475H01 7 A N(ENT) Wiper (left side moving) 1
2718 M9 1501 002 WH502945H01 E T Y 15/64(28) 8.5 Screw {For Fig.267) 15/64(28) < 8.5 1 | l
272B MF 40E0 981 W327643G01 7 A IR (3E) Wiper connecting plate with screw 1 T
2738 MF 40A2 352 W475476H01 h = — No. 1 Collar (1) 1
2748 MF 40A0 352 W475495H01 P2 i ~ No. 2 Collar (2) 2 | ]
275B M9 1107 003 W501691HO1 OF 3+ ¥ 11/64(40) 24 Screw 11/64(40)~ 24 2 |
2768 M9 1517 001 W500178H01 BBk AT 15/64(28)<18 Screw 15/64(28)~ 18 1 i
2778 M9 1506 045 W472741H01 T v b 15/64(28) Nut (for Fig.276) 15/64(28) 2 | |
2788 MF 40EO0 484 P 422113X01 B ¥R A4 v F SW-7550 Switch SW-7550 1 r
279B M9 0306 037 S 512131H01 P 7 X 3 2 376 Screw (for Fig.280) 3x6 2
280B MF 40A4 601 W336689H01 VL /A4 FERATIR Solenoid set plate 1 | |
2818 M9 0914 003 B 509104H01 i F o T 9/64(40)-4 Screw 9/64(40) -4 2
2828 MF 40A6 339 W475477H01 bs) A — Cover plate 1 j
2838 M9 1113 002 W500182H01 E kS < 11/64(40) <15 Screw 11,/64(40)x15 1 ] |
T284B M9 1004 098 W475474G01 05U L/AF Rotary solenoid T[]
285B M9 0301 053 S 561121HO1 N3 & 3 Spring washer 3 (for Fig.284) 2
2868 M9 0872 045 S 541121HO1 il b3 Nut 3 (for Fig.284) 2 J i |
2878 M9 0921 002 B 508848H01 F ES v 9/64(40)~8 Screw 9/64(40) <8 3 1 {
2888 M9 4004 099 S 452001H03 +T402Y) 07 HP-4N Cord holder HP-4N 1 !
289B M9 7103 099 P 437003X01 EZ—-WX+ 784 va—F Vinyl cap-tire card for wiper 1 !
2908 MF 36A0 257 W466229H01 IR(F+784ra—~F Cord holding plate 1
291B M9 0600 085 S 648001H04 (@] >~ 7 1AP6 O-ring 1AP6 1
kg
|
DB-189

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




[ 45 ]

k5 RR
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM DB-189

~(912) 307

302 304 306
301, 303 / 305/
|/ /

/

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




B & BE
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

#*:@%s% Common Parts
Fig. ®&a—F E#a— K - = |=|2 B
8 & £ Description Afit g =3[ 3l _g_ E
No. Parts No. Ref. No. ‘| 22|28 3|2|2 2
Rea. |2 2/2|2(2|2|=(28
301 MF 36A0 766 WA460571HO01 ~I 2 5 > 71 Bell crank plate 1 | IC
302 MF 40A0 763 W475407H01 I A R e Bell crank 1 !
303 MF 36A0 729 W460574H01 [ AR Spring 1
304 M9 0403 063 W460572H01 N L A E 44X Pin 4421 1
305 MF 36A0 680 W460575H01 &t & Steel wire 1
306 M9 1104 002 B 503842H01 F e < 11/64(40)-. 4.5 Screw (for Fig.301) 11/64(40)> 4.5 2
912 MF 40E0 763 W336670G01 ~X 1 2 5 > 2 () Bell crank complete 1 |0 00j000l00
307 MF 40A0 746 W473527H01 7L %< 7AT74v— Flexible wire 1 |
308 M9 0921 002 B 508848H01 I ks 2 9/64(40) <8 Screw (for Fig.309) 9/64(40)x 8 3
309 MF 36A0 750 W502917H01 7 2 = Bushing (rear) 1
310 M9 1501 002 WH502945H01 F B 2 15/64(28) 8.5 Set screw (for Fig.311) 15/64(28) -8.5 1
311 MF 40A0 228 W473525H01 E (BELrk Knee lifter crank 1 ! {
312 M9 1504 015 W502104H01 21T F 3 2 15/64(28) 9.5 Screw (for Fig.313) 15/64(28)x 9.5 1 !
313 MF 20A0 511 W470289H01 # i 15 Knee lifter lever connecting rod 1
314 MF 40A0 725 W478168H04 2 % v v & (EEks5a Knee lifter lever 1 ‘ | B
315 M9 0401 053 S 561121H03 N *x = % 4 Washer 4 1
316 MF 10A0 252 W447053H01 # £ 4 I Presser bar lifter 1 |
317 M9 0400 085 S 648001H02 O Y ¥ 2 1AP4 O-ring 1AP4 1
318 MF 10A0 729 W502141HO1 [ AN Spring 1
319 MF 36A0 253 W464472H01 #| T E 4% h 4 Presser bar lifter cam 1
320 MF 10A2 245 B 409092H01 M g /N & Spring 1
321 M9 0304 060 W501874H01 E > 3¢212 Stopper pin 3¢:x12 1
322 M9 0211 060 W470270H01 = v 26X16 Stopper pin 2416 1
323 M9 1102 033 W502123H01 £ 3 2 11/64{40)x235 Screw pin 11/64(40)x23.5 1
324 MF 36A0 220 W464055H01 N = Tension releasing lever 1
325 MT 10A0 264 WA450066H01 # T # E (F Presser bar lifing bracket 1
326 MF 10A0 720 W502084H01 e 1E R Knee lifter lever link 1
913 MF 20E0 264 W327610G01 #@ T i £ 4 (48) Knee lifter lever complete 1 [e){e)[e](e][e](e][e]{e]
DB-189

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Ty FNy 7BRF
TOUCH BACK SEWING MECHANISM

_DB-189_

332 334 336 342343344 345 346_ 347 13435381 353
331( 333/ 335 | 337338330 341 | L L (914) /'348 [ 350'['352 | 354
o | | | 340 | | G toE ] ‘ 5

A ] Sl [ ]

P— |
\ |
oW |y
il W &
‘; o
<z C )
>

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




7y FNy U BER
TOUCH BACK SEWING MECHANISM

#*@%S& Common Parts
. . . L RREE
Fig. &~ F ®Ha—r . 1&=§z§2§§‘§
8 & 3 Description Amt. |Z21E]|2i 82|82
No. Parts No. Ref. No. 322z slsize
Rea. |2 2 5|2 =(=(3=
331 MF 40A4 339 P 436032X01 EFREH /N — Micro switch cover 1 | ]
332 M9 0921 002 B 508848H01 * kS 2 9/64(40)<8 Screw for code holder 9 64(40) - 8 1
333 M9 0409 050 S 562131H02 I N % E &4 Washer 4 1 ]
334 M9 4004 099 S 452001HO03 402 y7 HP-4N Cord holder 1
335 M9 0204 099 P 422111X01 7420249 F (FvFsxv2) AM1306 Micro switch AM-1306 1
336 M9 7104 099 W476471G01 F+7594%¥a~F (B (FvF/Nv D) Cap-tire cord (touch-back) 1
337 MF 40A5 339 WA476466H01 AN—=(F v FNy 2347021 vF) Micro switch cover 1 [N
338 MF 40A0 729 WA476467H01 E o U N 2 (FuFiNwT) Spring 1
339 M9 1110 002 W500294H01 F 1 2 11/64(40)%8 Screw 11/64(40):<8 2
340 MF 40A3 601 W476468H01 B ff # W (e14202xq0vF) Set plate for micro switch 1
341 M9 0505 065 S 592411HO05 E # &k X 85 E-type stop ring 5 1
342 MF 36A0 257 W466229H01 18 & W (F+r794v7—7i) Cord holding plate 1 | J |
343 M9 0906 002 W500791HO1 + Es L 9/64(40)-4.5 Screw 9/64(40) - 4.5 2 |
344 MN 10A1 689 W5H01202H01 R v 4 Cord holder 2
345 M9 7105 099 W479308G01 #w:swv:— F(ER)(T AN & Cap-tire cord complete for wiper 1 i 1
M3 7106 099 W479309GO1 FeT794¥ T (REN(TA 1T Cap-tire cord comple for non-wiper 1
346 M9 1006 098 W338221HO1 /) L /A K (5T ) Solenoid for touch-back mechanism 1
914 M9 1007 098 W338220G01 Y L / 4 F (#f) Touch-back solenoid complete Olo
347 MF 40A1 880 W476418H02 = (% 55y 7 BIEE) Arm sidecover for touch-back solenoid 1
MF 40A0 880 W476418H01 = (1) Arm sidecover for non touch-back 1
348 MF 40A2 691 WA476419H01 h A 45 s b : Gasket (for Fig.348) 1
349 M9 0504 065 S 592411H04 E # & 4 #& 4 E-type stop ring 4 2
350 M9 0516 063 W476446H01 [y ~ (‘B1T) 5¢6-20.5 Pin 5¢4-20.5 1 i
351 M9 1262 015 W476445H01 B 1T F > ¥ 3/16(32)<12 Hinged screw 3/16(32) - 12 1 !
352 MF 40A2 910 W476451H01 Y ¥ (NI /AF Connecting link 1 |
353 MF 40A0 152 P 955000X02 X 'Y B & H L (ERF2)(0-5) Feed regulator 1 |
354 M9 1251 045 B 509177HO01 k2 b 3/16(32)~ 3 Nut 3/16(32) <3 (for Fig.351) 1 i C
|
DB-189

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




_DB-189_

7y FNy 7RE
TOUCH BACK SEWING MECHANISM

B L
Lo
|
TS

(]m
WAL =

w W
R
BB
s
i o 4 @

e

RS

SR

N\

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




7y Fiy 2H1E
TOUCH BACK SEWING MECHANISM

#@%Bs& Common Parts
Fig. ®B&a3-F #gHa-F ﬁ;’g& e sgg
=B & & Description amt. |E E1E|=2iE|2 .g_ =
No. Parts No. Ref. No. 2 glgl2glglzlgl2
Rea. |= =i&|2|a|2]a|2
361 M9 1514 015 W502060H01 & {+ F 3 < 15'64(28)>6 Hinged screw 15 64(28)x 6 1 ] i
362 ML 10A0 417 W501991HO1 3 L B Rubber link 1
363 M9 0611 050 W464056H01 & % 6 Washer 6 1 ]
364 M9 1503 003 W501002HO1 ALFE 3 P15 642813 Screw 15'64(28)x13 2 I
365 MF 40A1 708 W476443H01 p: £ (/X38iR) Bracket (plate) 1
366 MF 40A0 706 W502928H01 i & (/XHA) Bracket (hanger) 1 | |
367 MF 40A6 572 WA476453H01 AR - IRANE: Spring 1 |
368 MF 40E0 635 W476448G01 & B i & B (BEMT) Reverse sewing crank with block 1 |
369 MF 40A2 708 W476452H01 i & Bracket 1 ! |
370 M9 1110 002 W500294H01 F 3 2 11/64(40)v 8 Screw (for Fig.369) 2
371 M9 0402 050 W461040H01 = £ 4 Washer 4 5 |
372 M9 1101 004 W466810HO1 7 %524 %2 11644049 Screw for solenoid 11 64{40)x9 5
‘373 MF 40EO 532 W338228G01 L X — (#) (57 v FL/N—) Touch-back lever 1
374 M9 0409 050 S 562131H02 3 % * £ £ 4 washer 4 2
375 M9 0401 053 S 561121H03 /»x x» = £ 4 Spring washer 4 2
376 M9 0412 037 S 512131H13 P + <X % < M4<30 Screw M4 <30 2
377 M9 1106 002 W501098HO1 + Y 11.64(40)v12 Screw (for Fig.378) 11 64(40)x12 1 |
378 MF 40A1 530 W476465H01 £ 11 LE] Hinged stad 1
i
H
r
l
DB-189

From the library of Superior Sewing Mgchine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




. (

A R (%41Y) B8k :
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM DB-189

3ge (386) 387 388389

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




A ZX(REIY)BR
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

o #*H%&  Common P§rts

Fig. ®&a-—F Wit — F B = _|=|E|2

= & & Description A g 2|8 El§ S HI
No. Parts No. Ref. No. mt 13 Zlzla z2lzlzls

Rea. |2 iz |= 3(=(=|=
386 M9 0803 003 WH502920H01 AL L 1/8(44) <6 Screw for knife 1 '8(44)«6 q i T§ 1
387 MF 40A2 782 W481680H01 it i ® Guard plate 1
388 MF 40A1 834  W341617H02 X 2 b3 Knife (left) 1
389 MF 40A0 442 WA480458H01 T % E A& Thread guide for knife 1
390 M9 1107 045 W475413H01 7 37 +F 11/64(40)) Nut 11/64(40) 2
391 M9 1503 003 W501002H01 3 SF' * ¥ 15/64(28)~13 Screw 15,64(28)~13 2
392 MF 40A2 180 W341614H01 * = 5] Thread guide for knife 1
393 MF 40A2 835 W341615H01 A 2 A Knife (right) 1
394 MF 36A0 411 W502913H01 3 =] Hinge stud 1 |
395 M9 1117 002 B 503844H01 F B 2 11/64(40)xX13 Screw 11/'64(40)x13 1 N
396 MF 40A1 392 W480456H01 & i i Feed rock shaft crank ]
397 M9 0501 065 S 592411HO1 E ® ik X & E-type stop ring 1 |
398 MF 40A1 910 W475411HO1 Y D 7 link T
399 M9 1111 015 W475412H01 7 F x ¥ 11/64(40) Set screw 11/64(40) 2
915 MF 40E1 199 W229918G01 * ) # ¥ 48 1 Thread trimmer mecha complete 1 e]{e][e]{e][e]le][0]){6) !
DB-189




RxYHYVL /AP B
THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID MECHANISM DB-189

415

406 407 408 409

F / 419 e
| 493 422 421420
427 425424

426

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




RELYYL /4 F-BE
THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID MECHANISM

#:E%5s% Common Parts
. . . L3 ] =z
Fig. ®&2—F  ®WHaI—F A fm ' =|_|=(2
B & £ Description Amt. |2 E1E gl% |8 ;
No. Parts No. Ref. No. lalsliaglglzizla s
rea. |52 5|5 5I5[E 2
406 M9 0903 002 B 509065H01 i kg 2 9/64(40):6.5 Screw 9/64(40)<6.5 1 |
407 MF 36A0 478 W502346H01 2 + v /v — ¥ Stopper ring 1
408 MF 40A0 910 W473526H01 P e 4 Rink 1
409 M9 1002 098 W331481G01 v L /A4 F (i) Solenoid complate 1 )
410 M9 0921 002 B 508848H01 F 2 ¥ 9/64(40) <8 Screw 9/64(40) <8 1 l
411 M9 0501 050 W500384H01 [ £ 5 Washer 1 i |
412 M9 4002 099 S 452001HO1 +40>2) w7 HP-2N Nylon clip HP-2N 1
413 M9 1212 015 WH501778H01 2 4 F 3 2 3/16(28)x9.7 Hinged screw 3,16(28):<9.7 1
414 M9 1110 001 B 509339H01 B bk X 22 11/64(40)%8.5 Set screw 11/64(40)<8.5 1
415 MF 40E0 590 W336683G01 7 a (#8) Lever complete 1 |
416 MF 36A0 592 W460551H01 T 3 5] Lever stud 1 |
417 M9 1201 045 W501827H01 + 4 b 3/16(28) <3 Nut 3/16(28):% 3 1 I |
418 MF 40A1 228 W473533H01 2 7] m (T) Vibrating crank 1
419 M9 1603 031 W468547H02 & v b 1/4{(40)%X13 Screw 1/4(40)x<13 1 ]
420 M9 1503 001 B 508971H01 BB ik X 3T 15/64(28)+4 Set screw 15/64(28) - 4 2 ! i
421 MF 10A0 352 B 422844H01 =5 S — Collar 1 | i
422 MF 40A4 572 WA471450H01 B ) ILEND Coil spring 1 |
423 M9 1117 002 B 503844H01 . 1 v 11/64(40)x13 Screw 11/64(40)-13 2 I
424 M9 0501 053 S 561121H04 /X 3> =E £ 5 Spring washer 4
425 M9 1103 004 W467868H02 7524 %Y 11/64{(40)<13 Screw 11/64(40)<13 4
426 M9 0504 050 W462719H01 = £ (IEAS Washer 4 i
427 MF 36A0 477 W460529H01 S A Stopper 1
428 M9 0604 011 W501205H01 #om > ¥ 3/32(56)<4 Screw 3/32(56) <4 1 I
429 MF 36A0 618 W460531H01 > 14 a » R Nylon piate 1
430 MF 40A2 45 473534H01 iE &h LE] Knife driving shaft 1
L
|
i
| 1
DB-189

From the library of Superior Sewing Magchine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




71 4 %4 B £
CAM SHAFT MECHANISM

DB-189

___=4455)

(453)

—{454)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




71 L B 1R
CAM SHAFT MECHANISM

#B#8&% Common Parts
. - . . ®R ==
Fig. &I —F W#ta—F o BEl_ _i_|= Egg
% & & Description amt. |2 E 8|28 (2|88
No. Parts No. Ref. No. 2 22|23 2|22
Rea. |2 2|z|=|2|al2|2
436 M9 0320 037 S 512131H04 P 7+ X 3 2 M3X20 Screw (for Fig.458) M3 20 2 olotololoiolo
T437 M9 0202 099 P 422112X01 %A ZORA v F VL-12 ' ~ Micro switch 1 olo MO
438 MF 36A1 601 W462647H01 A v FRAK Switch supporting plate 1 {ololojolol:
439 M9 1110 002 W500294H01 ¥ =+ ¥ 11/64(40) <8 Screw (for Fig.438) 11,/64(40)x 8 3 i0lo]olol 1O
440 MF 40A0 348 W473528H01 b2 L & Cam shaft 1 NOLO|OLO
441 M9 1603 031 W468547H02 b L b 1/4(40)<13 Screw for knife drive crank 1 OlOIC
916 MF 40EO 361 W480498G01 # 4 B # B (i) Knife driving crank 1 |Ol0[0|0I0|0|0I0
442 M9 1506 022 W501545H01 K )7 b 15/64(28)%X 16 Bolt (for Fig.444) 15/64(28)x 16 1 OIOIO )
443 M9 0601 053 WSE61121H05 /v * [&E & 6 Spring washer (for Fig 444) 1
444 MF 40A0 886 W473531HO1 & )] e (k) Knife driving crank 1
445 M9 1104 045 W500079H01  F F 1164(40) Nut (for Fig.543) 11/64(40) — 2
446 M9 1106 001 B 509266H01 37+ > ik X % < 11/64(40)X43  Set screw (for Fig.447) 11/64(40) < 4.3 3
447 MF 36A1 352 W468250H01 h 2 — Coliar 1
448 MF 40A5 572 WA473529H01 vV U # /N 2 Coil spring 1 |
449 M9 5012 050 WA479304H01T = & (L% 3TL) 04<1 Washer 104210 1 D
450 M9 0407 050 WA469519H01 JE & 456 Washer 4.6 1
451 M9 0501 053 S 561121H04 X =+ E &5 Washer 5 1
452 M9 1603 080 W476428H01 a L 2% 16947 Rubber plug 168¢x7 1 P
453 M9 1101 015 W502907HO01 BT FE 2 211 6440)~17 Hinged screw 11/64(40)x 7 2
454 MF 40A0 975 P 687039X01 O v F T > F (RBT-5.2003) ______ Connecting link (RBT-5-2003) _ 2
455 M9 1372 045 S 541121H03 7+ 7  + M5 ‘ Nut (for Fig.456) 2
456 M9 5002 023 W481403H01 # A K L b (EFHER ”/") M5:187 Connecting rod M5 x 187 1
’ 457 ~ M9 7106 099 WA479309G01  Fv75A¥a—F (iE)(74/\—F<)  Cap-tirecard complete for nonwiper 1
M9 7105 099 W479308G01 P74 a—F (FE)(TA/N—1{F) Cap-tirecord complete for wiper 1
458 M9 0872 045 S 541121HO1 + 5 + 3 Nut (for Fig.436) 2
459 M9 0301 053 S5 561121HO1 /% % = % 3 Spring washer (for Fig.436) 2
1
DB-189

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



& M B R

OIL. LUBRICATION MECHANISM DB-189

466 467468 469 470

== D
=—=-w=‘-' \@i)
S a—-—-""
|

495
494
493
(488)
492

483 482 481(473)480

485 484

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




]

.
:
;]

]

%

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

#:5%¥& Common Parts
) . %/ T T o T
Fig. wLWHI—F WHa—F Uik = _|=|2 8
= & £ Description amt. 1212 gla8l2 é é
No. Parts No. Ref. No. |22 2|2glzg(z 2
Rea. |22 ialaia|a(a(a
466 MF 10E2 148 W444138H01 & & 2.5¢%X240 Qil cotton braid 2.54+ 240 1 il i
467 MF 10E2 148 W462729H01 & & 2.5¢X125 Qil cotton braid 2.5¢:< 125 1
468 M9 0921 002 B 508848H01 F 2 2 9/64(40)x8 Screw (for Fig.469) 9/64(40)~ 8 2 |
469 MF 36A0 257 W466229H01 HBIR(EZ—LWF+To914v5 -7 Cord holding plate 1 i
470 M9 0600 085 S 648001H04 O U > 7 1AP6 O-ring 1AP6 1 |
471 MF 40A0 747 W225187H01  H v 74 — 2 (7L —4) Oil pump body 1 , ' i
472 M9 0202 061  WB00212HO01 5 — /% £ » 254¥12-1/50 Qil pump positioning pin 1 ] R
473 M9 1103 004 W467868H01 7 5 ¥ A4 * ¥ 11/64(40)<13 Screw (for Fig.471) 11/64(40) <13 4
474 MF 10A0 685 W470288H01 73 i3 &= Qil pump impeller 1 ] !
475 M9 0810 002 W501133H01 F > < 1/8(44) -8 Screw (for Fig.474) 1/8(44)~ 8 1 | !
476 MF 10A0 601 W461088H01 H T R Oil Suction plate 1
477  MF 40EQ 337 W481402G01 7 2 Oil pump screen complete 1 | |
478 M9 0801 004 W467881H01 7 3 = 4 3 2 1/8(44)13 Screw (for Fig.477) 1/8(44)<13 3 D
479 MF 40EO0 141 W480441G01 U 1 7 +t Qil pipe for arm shaft 1
480 MF 40EOQ0 142 W480442G01 /»~ 1 7 °F Oil pipe for hook shaft 1
481 MF 40A1 780 W467873H01 /N4 7 &R L % Oil pipe holder (for Fig.480) 1
482 M9 1107 002 W500092HO01 s ¥ 11/64(40)x5.5 Screw (for Fig.483) 11/64(40)> 5.5 1
483 MF 40A0 780 W467872H01 &k % v Qil pipe holder (for Fig.498) 1
484 MF 20A0 552 WA470287HO01 ¥ 4 ¥ L (F1NEE) Qil adjustable dial 1
485 MF 10A0 477 WH5H502095H01 R b+ v /¥ — Stopper 1
486 M9 0906 002 W500791HO1  F * ¥ 9/64(40)x4.5 Screw (for Fig.485) 9/64(40)x4.5 2 |
487 MF 10E2 148 WA462982H01 @ i 2.5¢x370 Qil cotton braid 2.54x370 1
488 MF 10E3 148 W462830H01 @ £k 3¢%X180 Qil cotton braid 3¢x 180 2
489 MF 10A1 731  W501450H01 /¥ q 7 Qil cotton braid holder pipe 1
490 MF 10A0 780 W444282H01 R v 5 Qil cotton braid holder 1 !
491 M9 0805 002 B 508852H01 ¥ * 2 1/8(44)x4.5 Screw (for Fig.490) 1/8(44)x 4.5 1 i
492 M9 1104 002 B 503842H01 F s ¥ 11/64(40)%4.5 Screw (for Fig. 493) 11/64(40)<4 5 2 iC
493 MF 10A0 147 W447762H01 K L ¥ (AExI) Qil cotton braid Suppotre 1
494 MF 40A0 140 W462831H01 A 1 7 5.8¢x5¢>4 Oil cotton braid pipe 5.8¢<54x 4 1
495 MF 10E3 148 WA462830H01 o] £ 36X180 Oil cotton braid 3¢ 180 1
496 MF 20E0 740 W479326H01 7 T 1 b (#8) Feit pouch complete 1
497 MF 70A0 605 W479329H01 7 T L b T Felt holder 1
498 MF 36A1 731 W467876H01 7\ 1 7 Qil pipe 1 B
499 MF 36A0 689 W470900H01 &R v 9 Oil pipe holder 1
500 M9 1108 002 B 509289H01 3 > 11/64(40) <7 Screw (for Fig.499) 11/64(40)x7 1
DB-189

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




— 31 —

T B & #
ACCESSORY BOX & ITS ACCESSORIES

DB-189

506

507

B @'ﬁ? %/509

= 510
515 @u @V

‘ 511
@ %

513

512/@@“’

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




O O
B &

ACCESSORY BOX & ITS ACCESSORIES

#:@%&% Common Parts
;] =
Fig. #H&a—F  ®Ha—F B =| Emlg
i & & Description amt. |2 2B 82 g5
No. Parts No. Ref. No. 2 2|32 82|28 2
Req. |22 |a|a(=|a|2
506 MF 60A0 749 P 833000X01 ff & & =@ Accessory box 1 ! @]
507 MB 02A0 608 P 842003X01 > L B > () Screw driver (middle) 1
508 MB 02A1 608 P 842002X01 > U [ > (1) Screw driver (small) 1
509 MF 36A0 245 W462881H01 A s /N * Thread tension spring 1 ]
510 MF 1‘O’A0 187 W475488H01 E: D B A N Thread take-up spring 1
MF 12BO 187 W461748H01 - S BVA S Thread take-up spring 1 ] |
511 MF 40A0 680 W475405H01 £t = ) Steel wire 1
512 M9 0401 041 S 519132H01 # # % < 45-20 Screw 4.5 - 20 2 l
513 M9 0608 050 S 562131H04 & £ 6 Washer 2 o 11
514 M9 5001 099 P 423035X01 gE 32 = X Fuse 2
515 MF 36A0 123 W461729H01 R E > Bobbin 4
MF 41D0 123 W466807H01 b E > Bobbin 4 [
MF 71D0 128 S 970010HO3 I » &#DBA1-2z11 Needle DB~ 1-2=1 4
51 _MF 70A0 128 S 970010HOT t o ~ 3 DB 12214 Needle DB - 1-2=14 4]
MF 72BO 128 S 970010H02 : L r & DBxX1-2z21 Needle DB~ 1-2=21 4 | ] L
MF 23CO 128 S 970002H04 i ¥ » £ DBx1=23 Needie DB 1=23 4 i |
|
I
I
|
DB-189

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




T B &
ACCESSORIES DB-189

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




[=]
#F B &
ACCESSORIES
#:5%&% Common Parts
ez T
Fig. ®&21—F ®Ha— ¢ A ‘ = _=|E|2
i & & Description amt. 12 Z'E[2 382 é g
No. Parts No. Ref. No. lalzzla g aslais
Req. |2 = 2|2 2 =(=2|=
o oojao ool
521 MF 40EO0 193 W227464G01 * iL & (#) Cotton stand complete 1 9 |
522 MF 40EO0 190 P 992003X01 k% 4 3 (8) Bobbin winder complete 1 D
917 MF 40EQ0 776 W341683G04 ~ ) b A s% — (#1)(EB-6) Belt cover complete (EB-6) 1 000l Ol O
MF 43E0 776 W341683G07 ~ ) + A /% — (#)(EB-10) Belt cover complete (EB-10) 3
523 MF 60A0 734 W220627H02 EZ—iHh/N— Vinyl covor 1
524 MF_60A0 608 W319408H01 * ¥ B < (X) Screw drive (large) 1 IO
525 MF 20A2 691 WA471440H02 #H R &7 v + (4 (AaE) Gasket for oil reservoir (small) 1
526 M9 2001 004 W478196H01 77274 2 5/16(28) 10 Qil drain screw 5/16(28) <10.0 2 i HOE
527 M9 7001 052 WA470200H01 ¥ OB E & Woasher (for Fig.526) 2 | O L
918 MF 40E0 727 W341682G02 # Lt 4 {& # (#) Knee lifter Complete 1 [e)e)e] o)e)e)e)e)
528 M9 2001 031 B 509174H01 B 5B &R U b 5/16(18)13 Set screw (for Fig.529) 5/16(18) <13 2 O O
529 MF 40A0 784 P 659@22X02 % 3E F (221F%) Knee plate bar bracket 1 [OOK
530 MF 20A0 728 W449371H01 o) {E = Knee plate bar 1 IC i
531 M9 1553 022 P 993003X01 2 % b 610 Set screw 6~ 10 1
532 MF 40A0 477 P 993001X01 2 b A Stopper 1 (
533 MF 40A0 737 P 993000X01 B £ 4 K Knee plate 1 O
534 MF 40A1 737 WA4B82356H01 & L (Z2KRY) Pad for knee plate 1
535 MF 20A1 723 W478169H01 % Lt 4 & Knee lifter rock shaft 1
536 MF 20A1 729 W479331HO1 [ ERARE Spring (for Fig.535) 1
537 M9 1520 001 B 503980H01 BB kXA R 2 15/64(28) <28 Stopper screw 15/64(28)%28 2
538 M9 1501 045 B 509260H01 7 9 b 15/64(28)<3 Nut (for Fig.537) 15,64(28)% 3 2
539 M9 1502 002 WH500509H01 F S 2 15/64(28) <12 Set screw (for Fig.540) 1
540 MF 20A1 724 WA477606H01 BLES LN — Knee lifter crank 1
541 M9 0509 065 S 592411H08 E # i X # 9 E-type stop ring 9 1
542 MF _70A0 139 P 997000X02 ‘= i} Oil reservoir 1
543 MF _70A0 578 W481685H01 & t # & Knee lifter lifting rod 1
544 MF 20A3 691 W471441H02 # 2 47 v b (K)(CEHE) Gasket for oil reservoir (large) 1
919 MF 70E0 139 W341681G01 & W (#) Oil reservoir complete 1 [O|0|00I0|O]0|0
545 MF 10EO 149 W227466H01 & & Qil can 1
:

DB-189
From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



e
F— 7 IR ER
TABLE & STAND DB-189

552 f.921:\
1 553

==

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




F—7 A%
TABLE & STAND

#:#H& Common Parts
%8 =T
Fig. B&-—F WHa—-F hliik - =l_|=g82
8 & =] Description amt. |2 ZE|218(2 _g_ §
No. Parts No. Ref. No. azig|slaisla a
Rea. |2\ 2iz|z|z (2|22
920 MF 40E0 595 P 999015X01 X () Table top plate camplete 1 ]
"551 MF 70A0 419 WA476425H02 B & I L (K) Vibration preventing rubber 2
"552 MF 70A2 419 WA476424H02 B5 & I L4 (HEH) Rubber cushion for tableh ing 2
553 MF 70A0 560 WA467239H02 & -3 Table hinge 2
921 MF 70E0 418 W481678G02 I 4 t > = (i) Table hinge with rubber cushion complete 2
554 MF 40A0 426 P 999023X01 3 | X L - Head supporter 1
555 MF 70A1 419 W476426H02 B5 3k 3T 4 [@D) Vibration preventing rubber 2 | |
556 MF 40A1 426 P 999024X01 7 — 7 A X T B Adjustable leg (table top balance) 2
"557 M9 0811 050 S 562131H05 [E &8 Washer 8 14
558 M9 0801 053 S 561121H06 /v 3> E £ 8 Spring washer 8 16 T
559 M9 2051 022 S 531121H13 & W F 8<16 Bolt (8 > 16) 16
'5_;0— MF 40E3 484 P 422166X01 ¥R 1 s F 1¢S-1A Push button switch 145-1A 1 i
~ MF 40E4 484 P 422150X01 #¥ <~ £0 A A v F 3¢S-3A Push button switch 34S-3A 1 i
7561 MF 40A0 777 P 614017X01 V N~ )L b+ M43(50Hz2) V-belt M43 (50Hz) 1
MF 40A1 777 P 614016X01 V X I+ M42(60Hz) V-belt M42 (60Hz) 1
562 MF 40A0 150 P 999025X01 =1 Leg 2
563 MF 40A1 416 P 999028X01 E=l =} L (T LE) Rubber leg cushion 4 }
564 M9 3250 045 S 541121H07 7+ b4 b 12 Nut 12 4
565 MF 40A0 565 P 999020X01 7 ¥ +» X % — (B#&H+>) Adjuster (leg bolance) 4
566 MF 40A3 603 P 999017X01 & #m i1 X (B{TH) Treadle plate supporter 2
567 M9 2050 047 P 999018X01 F % T v b Special nut 2
568 MA 35A0 748 P 999019X01 33 R Treadle plate 1 ]
569 MF 40A2 150 P 999027X01 F Z (B) Brace (lawer side) 1
570 MF 40A3 150 P 999030X01 ks P4 w () Set plate (leg) 2 |
1922 MF 40E0 150 P 999029X01 + v F # M (#) ___Z-type stand complete o 1
571 MA 35A1 748 P 999021X01 3| # H 17 4 (¥R) Pull-rod fitting plate (treadle) 1
572 M9 0607 050 S 562131H04 = & 6 Washer 6 2
573 M9 0601 053 S 561121H05 /v @ =E £ 6 Spring waher 6 2
574 M9 1554 022 S 631121H05 & & F 6%16 Bolt 6% 16 2
575 MF 40A4 150 P 999026X01 2 (#) Brace (back side) 1
923 MA 35E0 738 P 999014X01 3l B (#) Pull-rod complete (table) 1
924 MA 35E0 748 2ZMO00074 3 i (#) Treadle plate complete 1
576 MF 40A0 856 ZMO0O0076 E—tNAT7—~Y— 100mm Motor pulley 100mm 1
1

MF 40A1

8566 ZMO00077

E—-tHT7—-1)— 85mm

Motor pulley 85mm

From the library of Superior Sewing Mdéhine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

DB-189



RRERRITD

s
——-1] —
] —

Al

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com






